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(c). A statement showing number and value of monkeys exported to America and other countries separately during the last five years is attached. [See Appendix LXVII, Annexure
No. 97.]

(b) The required information is regularly published in the "Weekly Bulletin of Industrial Licences, Import Licences and Export Licences".]

DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS WITH GERMAN
DEMOCRATIC   REPUBLIC

1450. SHRI G. GOPINATHAN NAIR:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply to the Unstarred Question No. 875 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 6th March, 1969 and state:

(a) the date on which India established diplomatic .relations with the German
Democratic  Republic;   and

(b) the status of India's diplomatic representation?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH):
(a) The reply to Unstarred Question
No. 875 given in the Rajya Sabha on 6th March, 1969 makes no reference to diplomatic relations with the G.D.R.

(b) Does not arise.

INVESTMENT IN GOA DURING FOURTH FIVE
YEAR PLAN

1451. SHRI A. D. MANI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Goa has asked for an investment of Rs. 37 crores in the Fourth Five Year Plan and an annual plan of Rs. 6.86 crores for Goa; and

(b) the projects on which the grants are proposed to be spent by Goa?

THE PRIME MINISTER ANL>
MINISTER OF PLANNING (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) The Government 0I
Goa proposed an outlay of Rs. 60.90 crores for the Fourth Five Year Plan 1969—74 and Rs. 10.94 crores for the Annual Plan 1969-70.

(b) The Plan outlay for Goa and the specific projects as well as the amounts to be spent thereon, will be decided after the draft Fourth Plan has been considered by the National Development Council.

DEMAND  FOR   INDIA-MADE  NEPALI
KUKMES

1452.   SHRI KRISHAN  KANT: SHRI A.
G. KULKARNI: • SHRI N.  R.
MUNISWAMY:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY be pleased to? state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there-has been, of late, great demand for India-made Nepali Kukries from the United States of America, Canada and West Germany;

(b) whether any quick survey has been made in those countries as also in other countries in order to study the demand;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND
SUPPLY (CHOWDHARY RAM SEWAK):
(a) India-made Nepali Kukries are exported from India^ But this item is not separately classified under the Indian Trade Classification. It is, however, included in the general category of knives, the-exports of which have been showing a rising trend during the last thr**-years.

